Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearings Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT

INCLUSION IN MSCI HONG KONG SMALL CAP INDEX

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Central Wealth Financial Group Limited (to be renamed as "Future World Financial Holdings Limited") (the "**Company**") is pleased to announce that with effect from the close of 30 November 2016, the Company will be included by Morgan Stanley Capital International ("**MSCI**") as a constituent of the MSCI Hong Kong Small Cap Index.

The Board is of the view that the inclusion of the Company into such index demonstrates investors' recognition and confidence of the Company's performance in the capital market.

By order of the Board Central Wealth Financial Group Limited Siu Yun Fat Chairman

Hong Kong, 15 November 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises (i) five executive Directors, namely Mr. Siu Yun Fat, Mr. Liu Steven Qiang, Ms. Cheng So Sheung, Mr. Lau Fai Lawrence and Mr. Yu Qingrui; and (ii) four independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Cheng Yong Yau, Mr. Siu Siu Ling, Robert, Mr. Tam Tak Wah and Mr. Michael John Viotto.